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Thank you for purchasing a baby animal from
WowWee Alive ™!

Your WowWee Alive™ baby animal is huggable and life-like — he wants you to adopt
him and take him home! Give him love and attention and he comes “alive”!

Stroke his back, pat his head or cradle him in your arms and he responds with blinking
eyes, an animated mouth and sounds... He even snores to let you know when he’s
falling asleep! He is the perfect companion for play and cuddles!

Take a few minutes to look through this user manual so you can get to know your
baby animal!

Package contents:
1 x WowWee Alive baby animal

f. 3
,'b i
Husky Puppy Koala Joey Leopard Cub Seal Pup
1 x User manual 1 x Family portrait 1 x Adoption certificate

L

-

4 x “AA" size
alkaline batteries
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WowWee Alive baby animal overview

Touch sensor (head)

Touch sensor (back)

Blinking eyes

Moving mouth

Main power switch

(underneath)
O\ Y
Battery compartment

(underneath)

' |
Volume toggle / Quick power button Try Me button (used only in Try Me mode) /
Trigger (Normal play)

Battery details

This section outlines battery requirements and installation procedures.

The baby animal lets you know when his batteries need changing, when his
movements slow down and when his audio levels are always low, even if you try to

adjust his volume.

Battery requirements
The WowWee Alive baby animal requires 4 x "AA” size alkaline batteries (included).
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Battery installation
To install or change the baby animal’s batteries:

NOTE: Make sure the main power switch is set to OFF prior to changing the batteries.

1. Locate and open the battery
compartment door on the belly
of the baby animal by opening
the flap of fur.

2. Using a Phillips screwdriver
(not included) to remove the
two screws on the battery

compartment door.

3. Insert the batteries according
to the diagram. Ensure that the

positive and negative polarities

match the illustrations inside the

battery compartment.

4. Replace the battery compartment
door and replace the screws using
the screwdriver. Do not over-
tighten. Close the flap on the baby
animal’s belly.

Important battery information

« Use only fresh batteries of the required size and recommended type

+ Do not mix old and new batteries, different types of batteries [standard (Carbon-zinc), Alkaline or rechargeable] or
rechargeable batteries of different capacities

« Remove rechargeable batteries from the toy before recharging them

« Rechargeable batteries are only to be charged under adult supervision

« Please respect the correct polarity, (+) and (-)

- Do not try to recharge non-rechargeable batteries

+ Do not throw batteries into the fire

« Replace all batteries of the same type/brand at the same time

« The supply terminals are not to be short-circuited

+ Remove exhausted batteries from the toy

- Batteries should be replaced by adults

« Remove batteries if the toy is not going to be played with for some time




ENGLISH

Getting to know your baby animal
Now that you've adopted your own WowWee Alive baby animal, it's time to get to

know him better.

Basic features
The baby animal has a moving mouth and eyes that blink and respond. He also makes

an array of baby animal sounds.

He is equipped with a touch sensor on his head, and one on his back. He also has a

tilt sensor which can tell him when he’s turned over or upright.

Powering ON/OFF the first time
The baby animal’s main power switch is located on his belly which you can access
through the flap beneath in his fur. The switch has three settings:

* Try Me
« OFF

* Normal

NOTE: You will only need to access the main power switch when you first use him
and/or when you change his batteries. After that, you can turn him on or off using

his quick power button (see the section Powering ON/OFF in normal play).
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Try Me power setting
When you first remove the baby animal from his packaging, the switch will be set to
Try Me.The Try Me function is used for demonstrating very basic functions.

[ 1

OFF

Try Me Normal
@

e/
Normal power setting

When you want to play with him and access all his functions, you need to first set the

switch to the OFF setting, and then wait 3 seconds before switching it to the Normal
setting.

3 seconds

OFF OFF
ey we [T vormat "™ = e[ [vorma

IMPORTANT: When switching between Try Me and Normal power settings, you need
to set the switch to OFF first, and then wait 3 seconds before changing the power
setting. If you do not wait after switching the baby animal to the OFF setting, he will
remain in the previous power setting.

NOTE: In Normal power setting, the Try Me button becomes a trigger located on his
left ear (or on Seal Pup, his front left flipper).You can use this button to activate his

baby animal behaviors, just as you would by scratching his head or rubbing his back!




ENGLISH

Powering ON/OFF in normal play

The baby animal’s quick power button is located on his right ear. Once you set the
main power switch to Normal setting, your baby animal should be automatically
turned on in normal play.

NOTE: The Seal Pup’s quick power button is located on his front right flipper.
To turn him on after he powers down and enters Sleep Mode:
+ Locate the quick power button on his right ear and press it once.

NOTE: If you press it more than once after switching it to the Normal

setting, you will be toggling the volume levels.
To turn him off:

+ Locate the quick power button and hold it down for about 3 seconds.

Volume control
You can adjust the volume to high or low using the quick power button to toggle

the levels. To do so:

« Press the quick power button once to toggle between high and low volume
levels

The baby animal’s volume level will automatically switch to low when you turn him
on his back. When you set him back upright, it will automatically switch back to high

volume level.

NOTE: If you manually switch the volume level to low before you turn him on his
back, the levels will remain low regardless of his position until you manually switch
the volume level back to high.
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Sleep Mode

To save his energy, the baby animal will go to into Sleep Mode after about 5 minutes
if you leave him unattended. He will close his eyes and purr for about 5 minutes in
Sleep Mode if continued to be left unattended, after which he will power down to
save batteries.

When you want to wake him from Sleep Mode, interact with him by touching his

head or his back, or you can press the buttons on either ear.
NOTE: If you are not going to play with him after he enters Sleep Mode, turn him off.
Playing with the baby animal

The baby animal reacts like a real baby animal — he will squeal, growl and purr,

as well as blink, and smile.

When you first turn him on, he will open his eyes @ , open and close his mouth,

%X%and then make a wake up sound. After that, he is ready to play with you!
Scratch or pet his head to see how he reacts. You can also stroke him on his back and
feel his “bones”!

Turn him over on his back and he’ll react. Turn him upright again to see what he does.
Be careful though — if you touch him or turn him over too many times, he might get

annoyed and growl at you!

Spend some time to get to know your baby animal by cuddling up with him and
giving him affection!

| NOTE: When you are done playing with him, make sure you turn him off. |
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Important safety information
Take note of the following when playing with the baby animal:

« Avoid putting articles of clothing on him as it might inhibit the proper functioning of his sensors.
+ Do not immerse the baby animal or any parts of him in water or any other form of liquid.

+ Do not drop, throw, or kick the baby animal as this might damage his mechanical functions.

« If his fur becomes dirty, you can clean it using a clean cloth slightly dampened with warm water.
+ Do not jam anything into his mouth or into his eyes.

FAQs

Q. My baby animal seems to be moving and responding slower than normal...

what's wrong?
A. You probably need to change the batteries in the baby animal. Refer to the section
Battery details for information on battery requirements and installation.

Q. My baby animal speaks more quietly than normal... how do / fix that?

A. Either you have the baby animal’s volume levels set at low (see the section
Volume control), or you probably need to change the batteries in the baby animal.
Refer to the section Battery details for information on battery requirements and
installation. Note that when you turn him on his back, his volume level automatically
lowers if it is set to high volume level. When you put him upright again, his volume
level should return to high volume if he was already at high volume.

Q. My baby animal’s facial animations have stopped and he just purrs...

what’s wrong?

A. Your baby animal is probably in Sleep Mode. To wake him from Sleep Mode, interact
with him by touching his head or his back, or you can press the buttons on either ear
(or for Seal Pup, his front flippers).

Q. My baby animal seems to say only 4 different things... what’s wrong?
A. Your baby animal is probably in Try Me power setting. See the section Powering

ON/OFF the first time to learn how to set him in the Normal power setting.
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Merci d’avoir acheté un bébé animal WowWee Alive™!
Le bébé animal WowWee Alive™ est adorable et ressemble a un vrai petit animal qui
veut qu’on l'adopte et qu’on l'aime ! Donnez-lui de I'amour et de l'attention pour

qu’il s'anime !

Caressez-lui le dos, flattez-lui la téte ou bercez-le dans vos bras et il réagit en clignant
des yeux, en remuant les babines et en faisant des petits bruits. Il ronronne aussi pour

vous indiquer qu'il s’endort!

Prenez quelques instants pour consulter ce guide d'utilisation et apprendre a

connaitre votre bébé animal!

Contenu de I’emballage
1 bébé animal WowWee Alive

. v ¥

Husky Puppy

A
P

1 guide d'utilisation 1 portrait de famille 1 certificat d’adoption
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Apercu du bébé animal WowWee Alive

Capteur tactile (téte)

Capteur tactile (dos)

Yeux qui clignent

Bouche animée

Interrupteur principal

\3 \ 5 (dessous)
O\ Ny
Compartiment des

piles (dessous)

T
Bouton Try Me (essaye-moi)

Bouton de paramétre du volume / (utilise seulement en mode Try Me) /
Bouton de mise en marche rapide Déclencheur (mode de jeu normal)
Piles

Cette section décrit les exigences en ce qui a trait aux piles et les procédures
d’installation. Vous saurez quand changer les piles de votre bébé animal lorsqu’ il

devient de moins en moins réceptif.

Exigences concernant les piles
Le bébe animal WowWee Alive fonctionne avec 4 piles AA alcalines (comprises).
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Installation des piles
NOTE : S'assurer que l'interrupteur principal est a8 OFF avant de remplacer les piles.

Pour installer ou changer les piles du bébé animal procéder comme suit :

1. Localiser et ouvrir la porte du

compartiment des piles sur
=1
TWM‘NovaI

le ventre du bébé animal, en

ouvrant le rabat de fourrure.

2. Utiliser un tournevis Phillips
(non compris) pour enlever
les deux vis du couvercle du

compartiment des piles.

3. Insérer les piles selon le
diagramme. Veiller a ce que les

polarités positives et négatives OFF

correspondent aux illustrations a
Uintérieur du compartiment des
piles.

4, Remettre le couvercle du

compartiment des piles et
remplacer les deux vis a l'aide du

tournevis. Ne pas trop serrer.

Fermer le rabat sur le ventre.

Renseignements importants concernant les piles

- Utiliser des piles neuves du type recommandé uniquement.

+ Ne pas utiliser des piles usées avec des piles neuves, ni des piles de types différents (standard zinc carbone, alcaline
ou rechargeable) ou des piles rechargeables de capacité différente.

- Retirer les piles rechargeables du chargeur avant de les recharger.

+ Le chargement des piles rechargeables doit se faire sous la supervision d’un adulte.
« Respecter la polarité (+) et (-).

« Ne pas tenter de recharger des piles non rechargeables.

+ Remplacer toutes les piles du méme type et de la méme marque en méme temps.
« Ne pas court-circuiter les bornes.

« Enlever les piles usées du jouet.

+ Un adulte devrait remplacer les piles.

« Enlever les piles si le jouet n'est pas utilisé pendant longtemps.

13
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Apprenez a connaitre votre bébé animal
Maintenant que vous avez adopté votre bébé animal WowWee Alive, il est temps de
mieux le connaftre !

Fonctions de base
La bouche du bébé animal s’anime et ses yeux clignent. Il fait aussi plusieurs bruits
de petit animal.

Sa téte et son dos sont munis de capteurs tactiles et un capteur d’inclinaison lui
permet de savoir s'il se trouve a ’endroit ou a 'envers.

/—_--—'—\_,/

Premiéres mise en march et mise hors tension
Linterrupteur principal du bébé animal est situé sur son ventre, sous le rabat de
fourrure. Linterrupteur a trois paramétres :

+ Try Me (essaye-moi)
- OFF

* Normal

NOTE : Vous n’avez a utiliser la fonction Try Me seulement lors de la premiére

utilisation. Par la suite, vous n'aurez besoin que des parametres OFF et Normal.
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Parameétre Try Me

Lorsque vous retirez le bébé animal de son emballage, l'interrupteur est a la position
Try Me. La fonction Try Me est utilisée pour démontrer les fonctions de base et n'est
pas utilisée en mode de jeu normal.

[ 1

OFF

Try Me Normal
)

N/
Parameétre Normal

Si vous voulez jouer avec lui et accéder a toutes ses fonctions, vous devez d'abord le

mettre a OFF, puis attendre 3 secondes avant de le mettre a la position Normal.

3 secondes

OFF OFF
Try Me Normal » » Try Me Normal

IMPORTANT : Lors du passage entre Try Me et Normal et paramétres de puissance,
vous devez d’abord mettre l'interrupteur a OFF, puis attendre 3 secondes avant de
changer de paramétre. Si n'attendez pas aprés avoir mis le bébé animal a OFF, il

restera au paramétre précédent.

NOTE : Quand l'interrupteur est au paramétre Normal, le bouton Try Me situé sur
l'oreille gauche du bébé animal (ou pour Seal Pup, sa palme avant gauche) agit
comme un déclencheur. Ce bouton sert a activer les comportements de bébé comme

lorsque vous lui grattez la téte ou lui frottez le dos !
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Mise en marche et mise hors tension en mode de jeu normal
Le bouton de mise en marche rapide du bébé animal est situé sur son oreille droite.
Une fois l'interrupteur en position Normal, le bébé animal devrait automatiquement

se trouver en mode normal de jeu.

REMARQUE : Le bouton d’mise en marche rapide du Seal Pup est situé sur sa palme
avant droite.

Pour le réactiver lorsqu’il se met en mode «veille».

« S'assurer que l'interrupteur principal est a la position Normal. Appuyer une

fois sur le bouton de mise en marche rapide.

NOTE : Si vous appuyez plus d’une fois sur le bouton quand l'interrupteur est a la

position Normal, vous serez en train d’ajuster le volume.
Pour mettre le bébé animal hors tension:

« Appuyer sur le bouton de mise en marche rapide pendant 3 secondes.

Réglage du volume
Le volume peut étre ajusté avec le bouton de mise en marche rapide.

« Appuyer une fois sur le bouton de mise en marche rapide pour ajuster le

volume.

Le volume du bébé animal baisse automatiquement lorsque vous le mettez sur le dos.
Lorsque vous le remettez debout, le volume augmente automatiquement.

REMARQUIE: Si vous baissez manuellement le volume avant de le mettre sur le
dos, le volume restera bas peu importe sa position, jusqu’a ce que vous augmentiez

manuellement le volume.
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Mode « veille »
Pour économiser son énergie, votre bébé animal se mettra en mode «veille» au bout
de 5 minutes si vous le laissez seul. Il ronflera pendant environ 5 minutes en mode

«veillew, apres quoi il s’éteindra pour économiser les piles.

Lorsque vous voulez le sortir du mode de veille, touchez-lui la téte ou le dos, ou

appuyez sur les boutons sur l'une de ses oreilles.

NOTE: Eteindre le bébé animal lorsqu’il se met en mode de veille si vous ne comptez

plus jouer avec lui.

Jouer avec le bébé animal
Le bébé animal réagit comme un vrai petit animal — il gémit, grogne et ronronne, il

cligne des yeux et il sourit.

Lorsque vous l'allumez, il ouvre les yeux D, ouvre et ferme la bouche 5%2%,
et émet un bruit pour indiquer qu'il se réveille. Ensuite, il est prét a jouer avec vous!
Grattez ou flattez sa téte pour le voir réagir. Vous pouvez aussi lui caresser le dos et

sentir ses « o0s »!

Mettez-le sur le dos et il réagit. Remettez-le debout pour voir ce qu'’il fera. Mais faites
attention — si vous vous le touchez ou le retournez trop, il pourrait s'énerver et se
mettre a grogner!

Prenez le temps d’apprendre a connaitre votre bébé animal en lui faisant des calins et

en lui donnant de 'affection !

NOTE : Lorsque vous avez fini de jouer avec lui, assurez-vous de toujours le
mettre a OFF.

17
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Sécurité

Prenez note des points suivants lorsque vous jouez avec votre bébé animal :

- Evitez de lui mettre des vétements cela pourrait nuire au bon fonctionnement de ses détecteurs.

* Ne pas plonger le bébé animal, méme en partie, dans 'eau ou dans tout autre liquide. Ne pas le laver a
la machine.

+ Ne pas le laisser tomber, le lancer ou le frapper car cela pourrait endommager ses fonctions
mécaniques.

+ Si sa fourrure est sale, vous pouvez la nettoyer a 'aide d’un chiffon propre légérement humidifié avec
de l'eau chaude.

« Ne rien mettre dans sa bouche (sauf son biberon) ni dans ses yeux..

FAQ

Q:Le bébé animal semble bouger et répondre plus lentement qu’a la normale...

Que ce passe-t-il ?
A. Il faut probablement remplacer les piles du bébé animal. Consulter la section

Renseignements concernant les piles.

Q. Le bébé animal parle plus doucement qu’a la normale... Comment corriger la
situation?

A. Soit que le volume est réglé a low (consulter la section Réglage du volume) ou
les piles ont besoin d’étre remplacées. Consulter la section Piles. Veuillez noter que
lorsque vous mettez le bébé animal sur le dos, le volume baisse automatiquement
lorsqu'il est réglé a high (élevé). Lorsque vous remettez le bébé animal debout, le
volume devrait augmenter s'il était déja réglé a high.

Q. Levisage du bébé animal n'est plus animé et il ne fait que ronronner... Qu'est-ce
qui ne va pas?

A. Le bébé animal se trouve probablement en mode «veillex. Pour le réactiver,
soulevez-le ou touchez son dos ou sa téte. Vous pouvez aussi appuyer sur les boutons
sur 'une de ses oreilles (ou pour Seal Pup, ses palmes).

Q. Le bébé animal semble dire seulement 4 choses différentes ... Quest-ce quine va pas ?
A. Le bébé animal est probablement au paramétre Try Me (essaye-moi). Consulter la
section Premiéres mise en marche et mise hors tension pour savoir comment le mettre
au parametre Normal.
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jGracias por la compra de un animalito WowWee Alive™!
iEl animalito de WowWee Alive™ es adorable y se parece a un verdadero animal que
desea ser adoptado y amado! jDale amor y atencién y se alegra!

Acaricia su espalda y su cabesa o arrullale en tus brazos y el reacciona parpadeando
los ojos, moviendo los labios, y haciendo pequefios ruidos. jRonroneando para sefialar

que el esta durmiendo!

iTome unos momentos para leer este manual y conocer a su animalito!

Contenido del envase
1 animalito WowWee Alive

f. 3
Husky Puppy Koala Joey Leopard Cub Seal Pup

1 manual del usuario 1 retrato de familia 1 certificado de adopcion
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Visién general del animalito WowWee Alive

Sensor tactil (cabesa)

Sensor téctil (espalda)

Ojos
que parpadean

—Boca que se mueve

Interruptor principale
(abajo)

Compartimento de las pilas
A (abajo)

O
»)
Boton de Try Me
Pulsador de volumen / (tnicamente para la caracteristica Try Me)/
Pulsador de encendido rapido Disparador (modo normal de juego

Pilas
Esta seccidn contiene los requisitos para las pilas y los procedimientos de instalacion.

Usted sabra cuando cambiar las pilas en su animalito cuando se convierte en cada vez

menos sensible.

Requisitos para las pilas
El animalito funciona con 4 pilas AA alcalinas (incluidas).
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Instalacion de las pilas
NOTA : Asegurarse de que el interruptor principalsta apagado antes de sustituir las
pilas. Para instalar o cambiar las pilas del animalito hacer lo siguiente:

1. Buscar y abrir la tapa del compartimiento de las pilas sobre el vientre del

animalito, mediante la apertura de

la solapa de pieles.
——

2. Utilizar un destornillador Phillips
(no incluido) para quitar los dos
tornillos en el compartimiento de

las pilas.

3. Insertar las pilas de acuerdo al
diagrama. Asegurarse de que las
polaridades positivas y negativas
coinciden con las ilustraciones en el

@
interior del compartimiento de las
pilas.
Yo.4%

®

4. Colocar la tapa del compartimento

de las pilas y colocar los dos
tornillos con el destornillador.
No apretar demasiado.

Cierre la solapa sobre el vientre.

Informacion importante para las pilas

« Utilice solo pilas nuevas del tamario requerido y tipo recomendado.

+ No mezcle pilas nuevas y viejas, de diferentes tipos (estandar, alcalina 6 recargable), o pilas recargables
de diferentes capacidades.

+ Retire las pilas recargables del juguete antes de cargarles.

« Cargar las pilas recargables sélo bajo supervisién de un. adulto.

« Asegurese de respetar la polaridad apropiada de la pila (+y -).

+ No intente recargar pilas no recargables.

+ No tirar las pilas en el fuego.

+ Reemplazar todas las pilas del mismo tipo / marca, al mismo tiempo

« Evitar el cortocircuito de los terminales de alimentacion.

+ Retire las pilas agotadas del juguete.

+ Las pilas deben ser sustituidas por un adulto.

+ Quitar las pilas cuando el juguete no vaya a ser utilizado durante un largo periodo de tiempo.

21
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Conoce tu animalito
Ahora que ha adoptado su animalito, es hora de conocerlo mejor!

Caracteristicas basicas

iSu animalito reacciona al tacto cuando se toma en sus brazos y le carissia la cabeza...
Puede gritar, gemir o gorgotear! Tiene un sensor de contacto en la cabeza. También
tiene un sensor de inclinacion para determinar cuando esté acostado o de pie.

Usted puede alimentar con la botella — que cierra sus ojos como un verdadero animal
bebé. Déjalo por 5 minutos y se empiezan a roncar (ver “Modo de suefio” para mas
detalles).

ON / OFF por primera vez
El interruptor principal del animalito se encuentra en su vientre bajo la solapa de
pieles. El interruptor tiene tres pardmetros:

+ Try Me (pruebame)
- OFF

* Normal

NOTA: Usted tiene que usar la fuccion Try Me sélo en la primera utilizacién.

Posteriormente, solo tendrd la configuracion OFF y Normal
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Parametro Try Me
Al quitar el animalito de su embalaje, el interruptor esta a la posiciéon Try Me. La
funcién Try Me se utiliza para demostrar las funciones basicas y no se utiliza en

condiciones normales de juego.

OFF

Try Me Normal
&

e/
Parametro Normal

Si quiere jugar con él y acceder a todas sus caracteristicas, primero debe mover el

interruptor a OFF, y esperar 3 segundos antes de pasar a la posiciéon Normal.

3 segundos

OFF OFF
Try Me Normal * * Try Me Normal

IMPORTANTE: Cuando se cambia entre Normal y Try Me, primero debe mover el
interruptor a OFF y esperar 3 segundos antes de cambiar la configuracion. Si no
esperes después de mover el interruptor del animalito a OFF, el se mantendra en la

configuracion anterior.

NOTA: Cuando el ajuste esta al parametro Normal, el boton Try Me en la oreja
izquierda del animalito (o por el Seal Pup, su aleta delante izquierda) actua como un
sensor. jEste boton se utiliza para activar el comportamiento del bebé, cuando usted

rasca su cabeza o frota su espalda!
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Marcha y apagado en modo normal de juego

El botén de encendido répido del animalito esta en su oreja derecha. Una vez que
el cambio a Normal, el bebé de animales deberia ser automaticamente en un modo
normal de juego.

NOTA: El botdn de encendido rapido del Seal Pup se encuentra en su aleta delante
derecha.

Para reactivarla, cuando esta en modo de espera:

« Asegurese de que el interruptor principal estd en la posicion normal.

Pulse una vez el botén de encendido rapidamente.

NOTA: Si pulsa mas de una vez el botén cuando el interruptor esta en la posicion
Normal, estara en el proceso de ajuste del volumen.

Para apagar el animalito:
« Pulse el boton de encendido rapido durante 3 segundos.

Ajustar el volumen
El volumen se puede ajustar con el botén de encendido rapido:

+ Pulsar el botén de encendido rapido una vez spara ajustar el volumen.

El nivel de volumen de los animales al bebé hacia abajo automaticamente cuando
encienda de nuevo la espalda. Cuando se pone de pie, su volumen aumenta
automaticamente.

NOTA: Si usted manualmente bajar el volumen antes de ponerlo en la parte trasera,
el volumen seguira siendo bajo, independientemente de su posicion hasta que
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aumentar el volumen manualmente.

Modo de sueno

Para ahorrar energia, el animalito se ponga en Modo de suefio después de 5 minutos
si le deje solo. Que ronca durante aproximadamente 5 minutos en Modo de suefio y, a
continuacion, apague para ahorrar pila.

Para despertarlo del Modo de suefio, interacciona con él tocandole la cabeza, la
espalda, o los botones de sus orejas.

NOTA: Si no piensas seguir jugando con el animalito después del esté en el Modo de
suefio, deberias desactivado.

Jugar con el animalito
El bebé reacciona como un animalito real — que gime, gruiie y ronronea, que
parpadearon y sonrio.

Al encenderlo, se abre los ojos @ ,se abre y se cierra la boca %Z%, y hace un
ruido que indique que se despierta. jEntonces esta listo para jugar con usted! Planas o
cero de su cabeza para verle reaccionar. {También puede acariciar su espalda y senti su
“huesos”!

Ponerlo en la espalda y reacciona. Ponerlo de pie para ver lo que hara. Pero cuidado —

si usted toca o volver demasiado, podria emocionarse y comenzar a grufir!

iTémese el tiempo para aprender acerca de su animalito haciendo entregas y carifios!

NOTA: Cuando termine de jugar con él, asegurarse de que siempre que sea
desactivado.
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Advertencias

Por favor, tenga en cuenta lo siguiente cuando usted juega con su animalito:

« Evite poner la ropa que le podria perjudicar el funcionamiento de sus sensores.

+ No sumerja el animalito, ni siquiera en parte, en agua o otros liquidos. No limpiar en la maquina.
+ No lo deje caer, golpear o correr, ya que podria dafiar sus funciones mecanicas.

« Si su piel esta sucia, se puede limpiar con un pafio ligeramente humedecido con agua caliente.

+ No lo pongas nada en la boca (con excepcién de la botella) o en los ojos.

Preguntas mas frecuentes
P: El animalito, parece moverse y responder mas despacio de lo normal ... ;Qué ocurre?

R. Es probable que sustituir las pilas del animalito. Véase la seccion relativa a las pilas.

P. El animalito habla mas despacio de lo normal ... ; Cémo puedo solucionar esto?
R. O bien el volumen est4 ajustado a la baja (véase el Ajuste de volumen), o las pilas
necesitan ser reemplazadas. Véase la seccion Pilas. Tenga en cuenta que al colocar
el animalito sobre la espalda de animales, el volumen automaticamente cuando

se ajusta a la alta (alta). Cuando se pone el bebé de animales en pie, el volumen
aumentara si se habia fijado ya en alto.

P. La cara del animalito son mas los animales vivos y sélo ronroneo ... ; Qué tiene de malo?
R. El animalito es probablemente el modo de los animales. Para reactivarla, levantar
o tocar su espalda o la cabeza. Usted también puede apoyar los botdnes de sus orejas
(o por el Seal Pup, sus aletas).

P. El animalito parece estar diciendo 4 cosas diferentes a tan s6lo ... ; Qué tiene de malo?
R. El animalito es probablemente el establecimiento de animales Try Me
(he intentado). Consulte la primera comercializacion y de salir para averiguar como

hacer los pardmetros normales.
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Renseignements supplémentaires/ Mas informacioéon

Further information

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions:
(1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and
(2) This device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.

NOTE

This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a class B digital device, pursuant to part 15 of
the FCC rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential
installation. This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in
accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications.

« However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does
cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and
on, the user is encouraged to try and correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:

« Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna

« Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver

« Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected

+ Consult the dealer or experienced radio/TV technician for help

WARNING: Changes or modifications to this unit not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could
void the user’s authority to operate the equipment.

To learn more about your WowWee Alive baby animal or to see the full range of

WowWee products, go to www.wowwee.com

Register your WowWee Alive baby animal at www.wowwee.com/register

If you have any questions that are not answered in this user manual, refer to

www.wowwee.com/support

Renseignements supplémentaires

Ce produit répond aux normes de la partie 15 des régles de la commission fédérale des communications (FCC)

des Etats-Unis. L'utilisation de ce produit est assujettie aux conditions suivantes: (1) Ce produit ne doit pas causer
d'interférence nuisible (2) Ce produit doit accepter toute interférence extérieure, y compris celles pouvant entrainer un
mauvais fonctionnement.

NOTE
Cet équipement a été testé et déclaré conforme aux limitations prévues dans le cadre de la catégorie B des appareils
numeériques défini par la section 15 du réglement de la FCC.

Ces limitations sont stipulées aux fins de garantir une protection raisonnable contre les interférences nuisibles en
installation résidentielle. Cet équipement génére, utilise et diffuse des ondes radio. S'il n'est pas installé ni utilisé
conformément aux instructions dont il fait 'objet, il peut causer des interférences nuisibles aux communications radio.
Cependant, nous ne pouvons garantir qu'aucune interférence ne se produira dans une installation particuliére en
allumant et en éteignant l'équipement, essayez de les supprimer comme suit :

« Réorientez ou déplacez l'antenne de réception.

« Augmentez la distance séparant l'équipement et le récepteur.

« Connectez l'équipement a un circuit différent de celui du récepteur.

« Contactez votre revendeur ou un technicien radio/TV qualifié.

ATTENTION : Des changements ou des modifications qui n'ont pas été expressément approuvées par le fabricant
peuvent annuler l'autorisation conférée a l'utilisateur de manipuler cet équipement.
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Pour en savoir plus sur votre bébé animal ou voir la gamme compléte de produits de

WowWee, consulter www.wowwee.com
Inscrivez-vous sur le site www.wowwee.com/register

Si vous avez des questions auquel ce guide ne répond pas ce guide d'utilisation,

consulter www.wowwee.com/support

Mas informacion

Este dispositivo cumple con el Apartado 15 de las Normas de la FCC. Su utilizacion estd sujeta a estas dos condiciones:
(1) Este dispositivo no puede causar interferencias dainas y (2) Este dispositivo debe tolerar cualquier interferencia
recibida, incluyendo interferencias que pueden causar un funcionamiento no deseado.

NOTA:

Este equipo ha sido aprobado y cumple con los limites establecidos para dispositivos digitales de clase B, segtn el
apartado 15 de las normas de la FCC.

Estos limites han sido disefiados para ofrecer una proteccion razonable contra interferencias dafinas en instalaciones
residenciales. Este equipo utiliza y puede generar ondas de radiofrecuencia y, si no se instala y se utiliza segtn las
instrucciones, puede causar interferencias dafinas a la radiocomunicacion.

Sin embargo, no se garantiza que no existan interferencias en alguna instalacion en particular. Si este equipo causa
interferencias dafiinas a la recepcion de television o radio, lo cual podra saberse encendiendo y apagando el equipo, el
usuario debera intentar corregir la interferencia tomando una o mas de las medidas siguientes:

« Vuelva a orientar o cambie de lugar la antena receptora.

» Aumente la separacion entre el equipo y el receptor.

- Conecte el equipo al enchufe de un circuito diferente al que esta conectado el receptor.

« Consulte con el distribuidor o con un técnico especialista en radio/televisién para mas ayuda.

AVISO: Cambios o modificaciones al aparato que no sean aprobados explicitamente por los responsables por el acuerdo
puede anular la autoridad del usuario para operar el equipo.

Para obtener mas informacion acerca de tu animalito o ver la gama completa de

productos de WowWee, visite www.wowwee.com
Registre su animalito en el sitio www.wowwee.com/register

Si tiene alguna pregunta que esta guia no guia explica, véase

www.wowwee.com/support




Warranty

WowWee 90-Day Limited Warranty

WowWee's warranty obligations for this WowWee Alive baby animal (this “Product”) are limited to the terms set forth
below.

WowWee Group Limited (“WowWee") warrants to the original end-user purchaser that this Product will be free from
defects in materials and workmanship under normal use for a period of 90 days from the date of retail purchase (the
“Warranty Period”). This warranty is extended only to the original end-user purchaser of a new product that was not
sold “as is”.

If a defect arises:

(1) you may within 30 days from the date of retail purchase (or such other period specified by the return policies of the
place of purchase)return this Product to the place of purchase, together with the original proof of purchase and either
the original box or the UPC code label from the box, and this Product will be replaced or, in the event that a replacement
for this Product is not available at the place of purchase, either a refund of the purchase price for this Product or a store
credit of equivalent retail value will be provided; or

(2) you may after the day that is 30 days from the date of retail purchase (or such other period specified by the return
policies of the place of purchase) and within the Warranty Period contact WowWee Customer Support to arrange for
the replacement of this Product. In the event that a replacement for this Product is not available this Product will be
replaced by WowWee with a product of equivalent or greater retail value.

A purchase receipt or other proof of the date of retail purchase is required in order to claim the benefit of this warranty.

If this Product is replaced, the replacement product becomes your property and the replaced Product becomes
WowWee's property. If the place of purchase refunds the purchase price of this Product or issues a store credit of
equivalent retail value, this Product must be returned to the place of purchase and becomes WowWee’s property.

EXCLUSIONS AND LIMITATIONS

This warranty covers the normal and intended use of this Product. This warranty does not apply: (a) to damage
caused by accident, abuse, unreasonable use, improper handling and care or other external causes not arising out of
defects in materials or workmanship; (b) to damage caused by service performed by anyone who is not an authorized
representative of WowWese; (c) to any hardware, software or other add-on components installed by the end-user; (d)
if this Product has been disassembled or modified in any way; () to cosmetic damage, including but not limited to
scratches, dents or broken plastic, or normal wear and tear.

THIS WARRANTY GIVES YOU SPECIFIC LEGAL RIGHTS AND YOU MIGHT ALSO HAVE OTHER RIGHTS THAT VARY FROM
STATE TO STATE. WOWWEE’S RESPONSIBITLITY FOR PRODUCT DEFECTS IS LIMITED TO THE REPLACEMENT OF THIS
PRODUCT OR THE REFUND OF THE PURCHASE PRICE FOR THIS PRODUCT. ALL EXPRESS AND IMPLIED WARRANTIES,
INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES AND CONDITIONS OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS
FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, ARE LIMITED IN TIME TO THE TERM OF THIS LIMITED WARRANTY. NO WARRANTIES,
WHETHER EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, WILL APPLY AFTER THE EXPIRATION OF THE LIMITED WARRANTY PERIOD. If any term
of this warranty is held to be illegal or unenforceable, the legality or enforceability of the remaining terms shall not be
affected or impaired.

EXCEPT AS PROVIDED IN THIS WARRANTY AND TO THE EXTENT PERMITTED BY LAW, WOWWEE IS NOT RESPONSIBLE
FOR DIRECT, SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES HOWSOEVER CAUSED RESULTING FROM BREACH
OF WARRANTY OR CONDITION OR UNDER ANY OTHER LEGAL THEORY, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO LOSS OF
USE.THE FOREGOING LIMITATION SHALL NOT APPLY TO DEATH OR PERSONAL INJURY CLAIMS, OR ANY STATUTORY
LIABILITY FOR INTENTIONAL AND GROSS NEGLIGENT ACTS AND/OR OMISSIONS.

SOME STATES DO NOT ALLOW THE EXCLUSION OR LIMITATION OF INCIDENTAL OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES, OR
LIMITATIONS ON HOW LONG AN IMPLIED WARRANTY LASTS, SO THESE LIMITATIONS MIGHT NOT APPLY TO YOU.

Valid only in US.A.




Garantie

Garantie limitée de 90 jours WowWee
Les obligations de WowWee quant au bébé animal WowWee Alive (« ce produit »), se limitent aux conditions
suivantes.

WowWee Group Limited (« WowWee ») garantit a l'utilisateur final que ce produit est exempt de défauts matériels
et de main d’ceuvre lorsqu'il est utilisé de maniére normale, et ce, pendant une période de 90 jours a partir de la date
d'achat (la « période de garantie »). Cette garantie n'est accordée qu'a l'utilisateur final et acheteur original d’un
produit neuf qui n'a pas été vendu « tel quel ».

Si un défaut survient :

(1)Vous pouvez, dans les 30 jours suivant la date d’achat au détail (ou toute autre période correspondant a la politique
de retour du point de vente) rapporter ce produit au point de vente avec la preuve d’achat originale et 'emballage ou le
CUP de l'emballage, et ce produit vous sera remplacé ou si un produit de remplacement n’est pas disponible au point de
vente, un remboursement équivalant au prix d’achat de ce produit ou un crédit en magasin équivalant a valeur au détail
seront émis; ou

(2) vous pouvez, le jour suivant les 30 jours qui suivent la date d’achat au détail (ou tout autre période correspondant

a la politique de retour du point de vente) et en-dedans de la période de garantie, communiquer avec le service a la
clientele de WowWee afin de demander le remplacement de ce produit. Dans l'éventualité ou un remplacement pour
ce produit ne serait pas disponible, WowWee remplacera ce produit par un produit d’une valeur au détail équivalente
ou supérieure a celle de ce produit.

Un requ de caisse ou une autre preuve de la date a laquelle 'achat a été effectué est exigée pour avoir droit a cette
garantie.

Si ce produit est remplacé, le produit de remplacement devient la propriété de WowWee.
Si le point de vente rembourse le prix d’achat de ce produit ou émet un crédit en magasin équivalant au prix d'achat au
détail de ce produit, ce produit doit &tre remis au point de vente et devient la propriété de WowWee

EXCLUSIONS ET LIMITATIONS

Cette garantie couvre ['utilisation normale prévue de ce produit. Cette garantie ne couvre pas :(a) les dommages
causés par les accidedents, ['abus, une utilisation non raisonnable, une manipulation incorrecte ou un manque de

soin ou d’autres causes externes nonliées a un défaut des matériaux ou de la main d’ceuvre, (b) les dommages causés
par un entretien effectué par une personne autre qu’un représentant autorisé de WowWee, (c) les dommages aux
éléments matériels ou logiciels ou toute autre composante installés par l'utilisateur final, (d) cette garantie est annulée
si le produit a été ouvert, désasemblé ou modifié de quelque fagon que ce soit, (e) cette garantie ne couvre pas les
dommages cosmetiques, incluant mais n’excluant pas, les égratignures, les bosses ou le plastique abimé, ni l'usure
normale.

CETTE GARANTIE VOUS CONFERE CERTAINS DROITS EN VERTU DE LA LOI ET IL SE POURRAIT QUE VOUS AYEZ
D’AUTRES DROITS QUI VARIENT SELON LADMINISTRATION. LA RESPONSABILITE DE WOWWEE QUANT AUX DEFAUTS
QUE POURRAIT PRESENTER CE PRODUIT EST LIMITEE AU REMPLACEMENT OU AU REMBOURSEMENT DU PRIX DE
VENTE AU DETAIL DE CE PRODUIT. TOUTE GARANTIE EXPLICITE OU TACITE, INCLUANT MAIS NE SE LIMITANT PAS
ATOUTE GARANTIE TACITE ET CONDITIONS DE VENTE ET D’APTITUDE A UN EMPLOI SPECIFIQUE, SONT LIMITEES
DANS LE TEMPS AUX CONDITIONS DE CETTE GARANTIE LIMITEE. AUCUNE GARANTIE, EXPLICITE OU TACITE, NE
S’APPLIQUERA A L'EXPIRATION DE LA PERIODE DE GARANTIE LIMITEE. Si l'une des conditions de cette garantie est
tenue pour illégale ou non executoire, la légalité ou l'exigibilité des autres conditions ne sera pas contestable.

A 'EXCEPTION DE CE QUI EST STIPULE DANS CETTE GARANTIE ET DANS LES LIMITES PREVUES PAR LA LOI, WOWWEE
NE PEUT ETRE TENU RESPONSABLE DES DOMMAGES DIRECTS, PARTICULIERS, INDIRECTS CAUSES, DE QUELQUE
FACON QUE CE SOIT DECOULANT DU NON RESPECT DE LA GARANTIE OU D’UNE CONDITION OU SELON UNE
THEORIE LEGALE, INCLUANT MAIS NE SE LIMITANT PAS, A LA PERTE DE JOUISSANCE. LES LIMITATIONS PRECITEES

NE S’APPLIQUENT PAS AUX REQUETES POURPREJUDICES TELS QUE LA MORT, LES DOMMAGES CORPORELS OU
AUTRE OBLIGATION LEGALE POUR UN ACTE INTENTIONNEL, UNE FAUTE GRAVE OU DUE A LA NEGLIGENCE OU A
UNE OMISSION. CERTAINES ADMINISTRATIONS NE PERMETTENT PAS LES LIMITATIONS QUANT AUX DOMMAGES
ACCIDENTELS OU INDIRECTSNI LES LIMITATIONS QUI ONT TRAIT A LA DUREE D'UNE GARANTIE TACITE, CES
LIMITATIONS PEUVENT DONC NE PAS S’APPLIQUER A VOTRE CAS.

Valide seulement au Etats-Unis.




Garantia

Garantia limitada de 90 dias de WowWee
WowWee la garantia de las obligaciones de este animalito WowWee Alive (este “producto”) se limita a los términos
siguientes.

WowWee Group Limited (“WowWee") garantiza al usuario final-comprador que este producto estara libre de defectos
en materiales y mano de obra bajo condiciones normales de uso durante un periodo de 90 dias a partir de la fecha de
compra (el “Periodo de Garantia”). Esta garantia se extiende sélo al -comprador directo del producto nuevo.

Si surge algun defecto:

(1) durante los primeros 30 dias a partir de la fecha de compra (o en cualquier otro plazo fijado por la politicas de
retorno del lugar de compra) de este producto regreso al lugar de compra, junto con la prueba original de compra, ya
sea la original cuadro de la UPC o cédigo de etiqueta de la caja, y este producto sera sustituido o, en el caso de que una
sustitucion de este producto no estd disponible en el lugar de compra, ya sea un reembolso del precio de compra de
este producto o una tienda de crédito equivalente al por menor de valor sera siempre, o

(2) es posible que después de la fecha que es de 30 dias a partir de la fecha de compra (o en cualquier otro plazo fijado
por la politicas de retorno del lugar de compra) y dentro del periodo de garantia WowWee contacto con Atencién al
cliente disponer la sustitucién de este Producto. En el caso de que una sustitucién de este producto no esta disponible
este producto sera sustituido por WowWee con un producto equivalente o de mayor valor comercial.

Un recibo de compra u otra prueba de la fecha de compra son necesarios con el fin de solicitar el beneficio de esta
garantia.

Si este producto se sustituye por otro, la sustitucion de productos se convierte en su propiedad y la renovacién se
convierte en la propiedad de WowWee. Si el lugar de compra de las restituciones el precio de compra de este producto
o problemas de crédito una tienda de venta al por menor valor equivalente a este producto debe ser devuelto al lugar
de compra y se convierte en la propiedad de WowWee.

EXCLUSIONESY LIMITACIONES

Esta garantia cubre la utilizacion normal y el destino de este producto. Esta garantia no se aplicara: (a) a los dafos
causados por accidente, abuso, uso irracional, inadecuado manejo y cuidado u otros factores externos no derivados de
defectos en materiales 0 mano de obra, (b) a los dafios causados por servicios prestados por cualquier persona que no
es un representante autorizado de WowWee, (c) a cualquier hardware, software u otro componentes instalados por el
usuario final; (d) si este producto ha sido desmontado o modificado en forma alguna; (e) incluyendo dafios cosméticos ,
pero no limitado a rasgufios, golpes o roto del plastico, o desgaste normal.

Esta garantia le otorga derechos legales especificos y usted también podria tener otros derechos que varian de estado
a estado. LA RESPONSIBILIDAD DE WOWWEE por los defectos del producto se limita a la sustitucion de este producto
o la devolucion del valor de compra de este producto.Y expresar todas las garantias implicitas, incluyendas pero sin
limitarse a cualquier garantia implicita y condiciones de comerciabilidad y adecuacion para un propésito en particular,
estan limitadas en el tiempo al término de esta garantia limitada. NINGUN TIPO DE GARANTIA, ya sea expresa o
implicita, se aplicara después de la expiracion del periodo de garantia limitada. Si cualquiera de los términos de esta
garantia se considera ilegal o inaplicable, la legalidad o exigibilidad de los restantes términos no se vera afectada o
dafiada.

Salvo en los casos previstos en esta garantia y en la medida permitida por la ley, WOWWEE no es responsable directo,
de un dafio especial, o accidental resultante de un uso inadecuado de la garantia incluyendo una condicién, o
cualquiera otra teorfa legal, incluyendo pero no limitado a la pérdida de USO. La anterior limitacion no se aplicara a

la muerte o lesiones personales, o de cualquier responsabilidad legal con intenciones graves, actos negligentesy / o
omisiones.

ALGUNOS ESTADOS NO PERMITEN LA EXCLUSION O LIMITACION accidental referentes a dafios y perjuicios, o a la
limitacién de la duracion de una garantia implicita, por lo que estas limitaciones podrian no aplicarse a usted.

Valido sélo en los Estados Unidos

p Limited. All rights reserved. Tous doits réservés. Derech
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